A C C U R A C Y • Q U A L I T Y • P E R F O R M A N C E
Gas & Steam Flow
Computer
Model 415
Features
� Displays mass flow, corrected
volume and energy flow
� Accepts 4-20mA and frequency

s
Distributed by:
Ordering Information
When specifying please indicate model(s) required using the following method.
Basic Model
Temperature Input
4-20mA  - A
Pt100 RTD  - R
Mounting
Panel  - 1
Field  - 2
Special Options
0 - No Option
Power Supply
A - 110V AC
D - 14-28V DC
Standard Options
0 - No option
1 - Isolated 4-20mA output
2 - RS232/422
3 - High/low alarms
4 - 4-20mA and alarms
5 - RS232/422 and alarms
415 R. 1 0 A C
4 Dart Road
Newnan, Georgia
Tel: 1-770-254-0400
Fax: 1-770-251-6427
BU 1P11A4-E-H
REV 1, JULY 1998
General Gas
Gases Handles most gases for which the critical
temperature, pressure and specific gravity
are known.
Compressibility Calculated using the Redlich-Kwong1 equa-
tion.
Temperature Range
-273°C (-450°F) to 800°C (1472°F)
(RTD has a more limited range)
Pressure Range0 kPa abs (0 psia) to
100,000 kPa abs (10,000 psia).
Natural Gas
Calculations Uses NX-192 equation to calculate
super compressibility Fpv.
Temperature Range
-40°C (-40°F) to 115°C (240°F)
Pressure Range101.325 kPa abs (14.69 psia) to
34,380 kPa abs (4985 psia).
Specific Gravity Range
0.554 to 1.000.
Carbon Dioxide 0 to 15% mole.
Nitrogen 0 to 15% mole.
Steam
Calculations Uses 1967 IFC Formulation (ASME)
equations to calculate specific weight
and enthalpy of steam.
Types Saturated and Superheated.
Temperature Range
20°C (68°F) to 800°C (1472°F)
(RTD has a more limited range.)
Pressure Range1kPa abs (1psia) to 100,000 kPa abs
(10,000 psia).